

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 7 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 83,015

DONALD S. ZUCKERMAN, P.A., etc., et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

ALEX HOFRICHTER, P.A., f/k/a
HOFRICHTER & QUIAT, P.A., and
ALEX HOFRICHTER, individually,

Respondents.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Steven R. Berger, Esq.
WOLPE, LEIBOWITZ, BERGER & BROTMAN
19 W. Flagler Street
Suite 520
Miami, Florida 33130
(305) 372-0060

AND

J
ALEX HOFRICHTER, P.A.
Suite 1500
9350 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156
(305) 670-4888

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	
I. THERE IS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT ON THE SAME QUESTION OF LAW TO INVOKE THIS COURT'S JURISDICTION.	4
II. THE COURT SHOULD NOT EXERCISE ITS DISCRETIONARY AUTHORITY TO REVIEW THIS CASE.	5
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Bank of Greenwood v. Rawls, 117 Fla. 381, 158 So. 173 (1934)	1,3,4,6 n.1
Dept. of Revenue v. Johnston, 442 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1983)	4
J. Allen, Inc. v. Castle Floor Covering, Inc., 543 So.2d (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	1,3,4,5,7
Kirksey v. State, 433 So.2d, 1236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	6 n.1
McKenzie v. Tank Lines, Inc. v. McCauley, 418 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	6 n.1
Munilla v. Perez-Cobo, 335 So.2d 584 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976) <u>cert. den.</u> 325 (Fla. 1977)	5,6
National Surety Co. v. Willys-Overland, Inc., 103 Fla. 738, 138 So. 24 (Fla. 1931)	5
Rich Electronics v. So. Bell Tel. & Tel. Co., 523 So.2d 620 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	6 n.1
<u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Fla. Const. Art. V. Sec. 3(b)(3)	1
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Sec. 222.18, Fla. Stats.	6 n.1
